J. J. FINANCE CORPORATION LTD.

Regd. Off.: Unit No. 14, 8th Floor, Premises No. IID/14, Action Area - IID, New Town, Rajarhat, Kolkata - 700 156

CIN: L65921WB1982PLC035092

Tel: 6646 6646 / 2229 6000 E-mail: jjfc@jjauto.org Website: www.jjfc.co.in

Date:05.02.2024

To,
The Department of Corporate Services
BSE Limited.
25th Floor, P. J. Towers,
Dalal Street, Fort,
Mumbai-400 001

Dear Sir,

Sub:Submission of newspaper advertisement as per Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Please find enclosed herewith copies of newspaper clippings in which the Intimation of Meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company to be held on February 10, 2024 for consideration and approval of Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter & nine months ended 31st December, 2023 have been published pursuant to Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

The said Intimation has been published in the newspapers- The Echo of India (English) and Arthik Lipi (Vernacular) on Sunday i.e., on 04.02.2024.

Kindly acknowledge receipt and take the same on record.

Thanking you

Yours faithfully,

For J. J. Finance Corporation Limited

Anujit Singh

Company Secretary and Compliance Officer

Mem. No.: A55516

A-1.+(-1

C.C. The Calcutta Stock Exchange Limited 7, Lyons Range,
Kolkata - 700 001

Encl.: As above

ELITE LEASINGS LIMITED

CIN: L74999WB1992PLC054753 Reg. Office: 5F, Everest, 46/C Chowringhee Road, Kolkata 700 071 HO: A-127, Sector-63, NOIDA-201301 Tel: 033 40378600 Email: eliteleasingsltd@gmail.com

NOTICE

the Board of Directors will take place at A 107 SECTOR 63, NOIDA-201301 on 09th February, 2024 at 04:00 P.M. to discuss and consider the Unaudited Financial Results for the guarter ended 31.12.2023 and any other business with the permission of the Chair. For Elite Leasings Limited

Notice is hereby given that the meeting of

Siddhant Prakash Agarwal (Director) Dated: 03.02.2024 (DIN: 02794692)

J.J.FINANCECORPORATION LIMITED

Regd. Off.: Unit No. 14, 8th Floor, Premises No. IID/14, Action Area-IID, New Town, Rajarhat, Kolkata-700156 Website: www.jjfc.co.in, e-mail: jjfc@jjauto.org Tel.No:033-6646-6646/2229-6000 CIN: L65921WB1982PLC035092

NOTICE

Pursuant to Regulation 29 read with Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, NOTICE is hereby given that the meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company is scheduled to be held on Saturday, 10th day of February, 2024 at the Registered Office of the Company at Unit No. 14, 8th Floor, Premises No. IID/14, Action Area-IID, New Town, Rajarhat, Kolkata-700 156 at 02:00 P.M., to interalia, consider and approve the Un-Audited Financial Results of the Company for the quarter and nine months ended 31st December, 2023

The said Notice may be accessed on the Company's website at www.iifc.co.in and on the website of CSE & BSE where the shares of the Company are listed viz., www.cse-india.com & www.bseindia.comrespectively.

By Order of the Board For J. J. Finance Corporation Limited Sd/- Anil Jhunihunwala Place: Kolkata Director DIN:00128717 Date: 02.02.2024

CHANGE OF NAME

I. Basant Kumar Service no. -JC 704243P Rank-SUB, R/o Command Hospital (EC) P.S. Alipore, Kolkata-700027, declare that my wife name has been recorded in my service book of Indian Army as Ruby Kumari inplace of Ruby Jha as per affidavit 5837 in the Court of the Ld.1st Class Judicial Magistrate at Alipore on 02.02.2024 both Ruby Kumari and Ruby Jha is same and one identical

CHANGE OF NAME

person.

I. Abdul Kader Feroze . S/o Feroze Mulla Abbasbhai R/o 16/ 1F, Dr. Syedaa Mohammed Burhanuddin Road, East Topsia, Gobinda Khatick Rd. Kolkata-700046 declare that previously I was know as Abdul Kader Calcuttawala as per affidavit before the Ld.1st Class Matropolitan Magistrate, Kolkata on 02.07.2021 both Abdul Kader Calcuttawala and Abdul Kader Feroze is same and one identical person.

CHANGE OF NAME

I, Nupur Rajak, spouse of No 14395445K Nk Hriday Horan Rajak (Retired), resident of Vill-Kenduadihi (Sahanapally), PO-Kenduadihi, PS & Dist.-Bankura, PIN-722102 (WB) have changed my name and date of birth from Nupur Chowdhury (DOB: 20/06/1972) to Nupur Rajak (DOB: 10/01/ 1976) vide Affidavit No 164 dated 29/01/2024 In the Court of Ld. Judicial Magistrate (1st

CHANGE OF NAME

I Soumi Martin W/O John Martin residing at Nayantara Appt, Flat A3, 22/16 Mandal Para Road, Behala, Kolkata 700034 shall henceforth be known as Soumi Sanyal declared before the Notary Public Sealdah Court, West Bengal vide affidavit no.4381 Dated, 05-01-24 Soumi Martin and Soumi Sanyal both are same and identical person.

CHANGE OF NAME

I Soumi Martin W/O John Martin residing at Navantara Appt. Flat A3. 22/16 Mandal Para Road. Behala, Kolkata 700034 shall henceforth be known as Soumi Sanyal declared before the Notary Public Sealdah Court, West Bengal vide affidavit no.4381 Dated. 05-01-24 Soumi Martin and Soumi

CHANGE OF NAME

Sanyal both are same and

identical person.

I. SHEIKH NAWAB ISLAM. S/o-SHEIKH BASIRUL ISLAM, R/o-Khajutty High Madasa, Vill & P.O - Khajutty, P.S - Bagnan, Dist -Howrah, WB - 711303, Hereby declares that SHEIKH NAWAB ISLAM and SK NAWAB ISLAM is the same and one identical person vide Affidavit Dated: 02.02.2024 and shall be known as SHEIKH NAWAB ISLAM for all the future purposes

CHANGE OF NAME

I. Abul Kalam (Old Name) S/o ata Iman Ali Tarafadar D/a

NOTICE

Notice is hereby given to all concerned that my sister and elder brother namely Ratna Sarkar and Subhas Sarkar were unmarried and died intested. That I intend to mutate the property numbering 3/153, Seth Bagan Colony, Dum Dum Dist- 24 Parganas (North) in my name. Anybody having objection to the said mutation shall informed the undersigned, stating the reasons of objection within 15 days publishing of this notice failing which the above mentioned property will be mutated in my name. Himadri Chakraborty (Advocate)

CHANGE OF NAME

Residence and Chamber:

42/1 Ganguly Bagan East Road,

Kolkata 700084

PH-9123048381

I Ranabir Sanval S/O Keshab Chandra Sanyal residing at Nabagram, P.O Mankundu, Dist. Hooghly, Pin 712139 shall henceforth be known as Ranabir Kumar Sanyal declared before the Notary Public Sealdah Court. West Bengal vide affidavit no. 4380 Dated, 05-01-2024 Ranabir Sanval and Ranabir Kumar Sanval both are same and identical person.

I, Sudha Ganguly D/o Nipendranath Das R/o Hijuli, Nadia, West Bengal-741201, have changed my



ভোটযুদ্ধে বিগ ডিবেট

কলকাতাঃ সামনেই লোকসভা ভোট। কোন ইস্যুতে তোলপাড় রাজ্য-রাজনীতি? দুর্নীতির অভিযোগে জেলে রাজ্যের দুই মন্ত্রী?

জেলবন্দি তৃণমূলের একাধিক নেতা, বিধায়ক লোকসভা ভোটে কি

প্রভাব ফেলবে দুর্নীতি। বাংলার মন ব্রুতে বর্ধমানে টিভি৯ বাংলা, ভোটযুদ্ধ বিগডিবেট

রবিবার সন্ধে ৬টায় টিভি৯ বাংলায়।

বিবরণ

আই সিকিওর ক্রেডিটঅ্যান্ড ক্যাপিট্যাল সার্ভিসেস লিমিটেড

CIN: L18209WB1994PLC062173

রেজি.: অফিস: ওল্ড নিমতা রোড, নন্দন নগর, বেলঘরিয়া, কলকাতা-৭০০০৮৩,প.ব.

প্রশাসনিক অফিস: হল নং-২, এমআর আইকন, মাইলস্টোন বাসনা ভ্যালি রোডের পাশে,

ভাদোদরা-৩৯১৪১০, গুজরাট বাণিজ্যিক অফিস: দ্বিতীয় তল, সিটি ক্যাসল বিল্ডিং ইস্ট ফোর্ট, ত্রিশর-৫.

পিন-৬৮০০০৫, কেরালা, ফোন নং: +৯১৭৫৭৪৮৯৫৫৮৯

E-mail:compliance@iccslimited.in/Website:www.orchidsecuritiesltd.com

মাস

| ' | ৩১ ডিসেম্বর, ২০২৩ তারিখে সমাপ্ত ত্রেমাসিক এবং নয় মাসের আনর্রাক্ষিত একক আথিক | | | | | | | |
|---|------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-------------|------------|------------|---------------|--|--|--|
| | ফল্য | দলের বিবরণী | | | (লক্ষ টাকায়) | | | |
| Π | | | | | | | | |
| , | | সমাপ্ত তিন | সমাপ্ত নয় | সমাপ্ত তিন | সমাপ্ত | | | |

মাস

| | | ৩১.১২.২০২৩ | ৩১.১২.২০২৩ | ৩১.১ ২.২০২২ | ৩১.০৩.২০২৩ |
|---|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------|--------------|--------------|--------------------|-------------|
| | | (অনিরীক্ষিত) | (অনিরীক্ষিত) | (অনিরীক্ষিত) | (নিরীক্ষিত) |
| ١ | মোট আয় কাজের থেকে | ৬৫,৩১৩ | ১২৯.৬৩০ | ২২,৮৬১ | ৮৮,২৬১ |
| ২ | নিট লাভ/(ক্ষতি) সময়কালীন (করের পুর্বে, ব্যতিক্রমী এবং/অথবা অতিরিক্ত | | | | |
| | সাধারণ বিষয়সমূহ) | ২,৮৩২ | ৬৬,৬৮৭ | ২,৮২৪ | (২৬,৭৬১) |
| • | নিট লাভ/(ক্ষতি) সময়কালীন করের পূর্বে (ব্যতিক্রমী বিষয়ের পরে এবং/অথবা | | | | |
| | অতিরিক্ত সাধারণ বিষয়সমূহ পরে) | ২,৮৩২ | ৬৬,৬৮৭ | ২,৮২৪ | (২৬,৭৬১) |
| 8 | নিট_লাভ/(ক্ষতি) সময়কালীন করের পরে | | | | |
| | (ব্যুতিক্রমী বিষয়ের পরে এবং/অথবা | | | | |
| | অতিরিক্ত সাধারণ বিষয়সমূহ পরে) | ২,০৯৬ | 85,055 | ২,০৯২ | (08,0%) |
| œ | মোট তুলনীয় আয় সময়কালীন (তুলনীয় লাভ/(ক্ষতি) সময়কালীন (করের পরে) | | | | |
| | এবং অন্যান্য তুলনীয় আয় (করের পরে) | ২,০৯৬ | ৪৯,৩১৯ | ২,০৯২ | (৩৪,০৯৯) |
| ৬ | ইক্যুইটি শেয়ার মূলধন | 220.002 | \$\$0.00\$ | \$\$0.00\$ | \$\$0.00\$ |
| ٩ | সংরক্ষণ (পুনর্ল্যায়নু ব্যতীত সংরক্ষণ) | - | - | - | \$5,800 |
| | পূর্ববর্তী বছরের নিরীক্ষিত ব্যালানশীট | | | | |
| | অনুসারে) | | | | |
| ъ | শেয়ার প্রতি আয় (প্রতিটির মূল্য ১/- টাকা) (কার্যকরী ও অকার্যকরী বিষয়ে) | | | | |
| | মল: | 0.058 | 0.887 | 0.055 | (0.050) |

মিশ্র: দ্ৰস্টব্য:

৩১ ডিসেম্বর, ২০২৩ তারিখে সমাপ্ত ব্রৈমাসিক ও নয় মাসের অনিরীক্ষিত আর্থিক ফলাফলের বিবরণী ০৩ ষ্টেরন্থারি, ২০২৪ তারিখে অনুষ্ঠিত পরিচালকবর্গের সভায় গৃহীত এবং কোম্পানির বিধিবদ্ধ নিরীক্ষক দ্বারী উপরিউক্ত আর্থিক ফলাফলভলি সংক্ষিপ্তকারে পর্যালোচিত ও অনুমোদিত। উপরিউক্ত আর্থিক ফলাফল নির্ধারণ করা হয়েছে ইতিয়ান আকাউটিং স্ট্যাভার্ড (আইএনডি-এএস) নিধারিত ২০১৩ সালের কোম্পানির আইনের ১৩০ ধারা অনুসারে এর সঙ্গে পঠনীয় সংক্লিষ্ট কলস মোতাবেক কোম্পানির

660.0

0.885

0.055

(0,050)

(ইন্ডিয়ান অ্যাকাউন্টিং স্ট্যান্ডার্ড) রুলস, ২০২৫ (যা সংশোধিত) এবং সিকিউরিটি অ্যান্ড এক্সচেঞ্জ বোর্ড অফ ইন্ডিয়া (সেবি) (ক্ষেত্রীয় দায় ও ব্যাখ্যামূলক বিবরণী)-র রেণ্ডলেশন্স, ২০১৫, যা সংশোধিত, অনুসারে প্রয়োজনানুসারে। ব্যাখ্যামূলক বিবরণী)-র রেণ্ডলেশন্স ২০১৫ এর রেণ্ডলেশন্স ৩৩ অনুসারে পর্যালোচিত ও গৃহীত হয়েছে। নিরীক্ষক

কমিটির প্রতিবেদনে কোনও বিধিনিষেধ নেই। পূর্ববর্তী বছরের অথাঞ্চণ্ডলি প্রয়োজনানুসারে পুনসজ্জিত/পুনমুদ্রিত করা হয়েছে চলতি সময়ের বিবরণী অনুসারে ৩১ ডিসেম্বর, ২০২৩ তারিখে সমাপ্ত ত্রৈমাসিকে বিনিয়োগকারীদের কোনও অভিযোগ বকেয়া নেই আইএন্ডডিএএস ১০৮ অনুসারে কোম্পানির একটি মাত্র ক্ষেত্রের মধ্যে কোম্পানির ব্যবসায়িক কার্যাবলী সীমাবদ্ধ,

যেমনু- আর্থিক ও তৎসংক্রাস্ত কার্য্যাবলী। তদনুসারে, ইন্ড এএস ১০৮ ক্ষেত্রভিত্তিক ফলাফলণ্ডলি প্রযোজ্য নয়। উপরিউক্ত আর্থিক ফলাফল কোম্পানির ওয়েবসাইট: www.orchidsecuritiesItd.com-এ এবং এমএসইআই-এর ওয়েবসাইট: www.msei.in-এ পাওয়া যাবে।

আই সিকিওর ক্রেডিট অ্যান্ড ক্যাপিট্যাল সার্ভিসেস লিমিটেড-এর পক্ষে

ষাঃ/- সোজান ভেটুকাল্লেল অভিরাচন (ম্যানেজিং ডিরেক্টর)

এলিট লিজিংস লিমিটেড

CIN: L74999WB1992PLC054753 রেজিঃ অফিস: ৫এফ, এভারেস্ট, ৪৬/সি

টোরঙ্গি রোড, কলকাতা-৭০০০৭১ প্রধান কার্য্যালয়: এ-১২৭, সেক্টর-৬৩, নয়ডা ২০১৩০১

ফোন: ০৩৩ ৪০৩৭৮৬০০

E-mail: eliteleasingltd@gmail.com

বিজ্ঞপ্তি এতদ্বারা বিজ্ঞাপিত করা হচ্ছে যে ৩১.১২.২০২৩ তারিখে সমাপ্ত ত্রৈমাসিকের অনিরীক্ষিত আর্থিক ফলাফলের বিবরণী আলোচনা, অনুমোদন ও চেয়ারম্যানের নিকট হতে অন্যান্য ব্যবসায়িক অনুমতির জন্য এ-১০৭, সেক্টর-৬৩, নয়ডা-২০১৩০২ ঠিকানায় ৯ ফেব্রুয়ারি, ২০২৪ তারিখ বিকেল ৪টেয় কোম্পানিরপরিচালকবর্গের একটি সভা অনুষ্ঠিত হবে।

> এলিট লিজিংস লিমিটেডের পক্ষে স্বাঃ/-সিদ্ধান্ত প্রকাশ আগরওয়াল

(ডিরেক্টর) (DIN: 02794692)

তারিখ: ০৩.০২.২০২৪

বিসিপিএল রেলওয়ে ইনফ্রাস্ট্রাকচার লিমিটেড

রেজি, অফিস: ১১২ রাজা রামমোহন রায় সরণী. কলকাতা-৭০০০০৯

২২১৯ ০০৮৫, ফাব্রি: ০৩৩-২২৪১ ৮৪০১ Website: www.bcril.com; Email: investors@bcril.com; CIN: L51109WB1995PLC075801

দেবশ্রী সিনহা

কোম্পানি সেক্রেটারি

এতদ্বারা বিজ্ঞাপিত করা হচ্ছে যে ক্ষেত্রীয় রেণ্ডলেশন ৪৭ এর সঙ্গে পঠনীয় রেণ্ডলেশন ২৯ এবং ৩৩ অফ দি সেবি (এলওডিআর) অনুসারে পরিচালকবর্গের সভা শনিবার, ১০ ফেব্রুয়ারি, ২০২৪ তারিখে অনষ্ঠিত হবে নিম্নলিখিত বিষয়গুলি আলোচিত হবে : ৩১ ডিসেম্বর, ২০২৩ তারিখে সমাপ্ত ত্রৈমাসিকের ও নয় মাসের অনিরীক্ষিত আর্থিক ফলাফলের বিবরণী বিবেচনা, অনুমোদন এবং অন্যান্য ব্যবসায়িক বিষয় আলোচনা ও সিদ্ধান্ত গ্রহণ। বিসিপিএল রেলওয়ে ইনফ্রাস্ট্রাকচার লিমিটেড-এর পক্ষে স্বাঃ/-

J.J.FINANCE CORPORATION LIMITED Regd. Off.: Unit No. 14, 8th Floor, Premises

স্থান: কলকাতা

তারিখ: ০২.০২.২০২৪

No. IID/14, Action Area-IID, New Town, Rajarhat, Kolkata-700156 Website: www.jjfc.co.in, e-mail: jjfc@jjauto.org Tel.No:033-6646-6646/2229-6000 CIN: L65921WB1982PLC035092

NOTICE

Pursuant to Regulation 29 read with Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, NOTICE is

hereby given that the meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company is scheduled to be held on Saturday, 10th day of February, 2024 at the Registered Office of the Company at Unit No. 14, 8th Floor, Premises No. IID/14, Action Area-IID, NewTown, Rajarhat, Kolkata-700 156

at 02:00 P.M., to interalia, consider and approve the Un-Audited Financial Results of the Company for the quarter and nine months ended 31st December, 2023.

The said Notice may be accessed on the Company's website at www.jjfc.co.in and on the website of CSE & BSE where the shares of the Company are listed viz., www.cse-india.com &

www.bseindia.comrespectively. By Order of the Board For J. J. Finance Corporation Limited Sd/- Anil Jhunjhunwala

স্থান: ভদোদরা তারিখ: ০৩.০২.২০২৪

DIN: 07593791

Place: Kolkata Director Date: 02.02.2024 DIN:00128717